Peter Pan Rehearsal Schedule

Updated: 3/24/25

*Schedule is subject to change*

Date What Who

Wed - 1/22/25 Script Read-Through Full Cast

Mon - 1/27/25 Finish Script Read- Full Cast
Through
Music: Neverland,
Finale Ultimo

Wed - 1/29/25 Music: Finish learning | Full Cast
Neverland, Finale
Ultimo

Mon - 2/3/25 Blocking: Neverland, Full Cast
Finale Ultimo

Wed - 2/5/25 Music: Captain Captain Hook, Peter

Hook’s songs, Ugh-A-
Wug

Pan, Tiger Lily, Curley,
Slightly, Tootles, Nibs,
Twin #1 & 2, Wendy,
Michael, John, Brave
Girls #1 & 2, Small
Brave Girl, Lost Boys
(Ensemble), Brave Girls
(Ensemble)

Mon - 2/10/25

Music: Pirate Songs

Blocking: Scene 2

Captain Hook, Smee,
Starkey, Cecco,
Noodler, Pirates
(Ensemble)

Wendy, John, Michael,
Liza, Mr. Darling, Mrs.
Darling, Nana, Peter
Pan




Wed - 2/12/25

Music: Tender
Shepherd, I’'m Flying

Mrs. Darling, Wendy,
John, Michael, Peter
Pan

Mon - 2/17/25

No School -
President's Day

Wed - 2/19/25

Music: Captain
Hook’s songs, Ugh-A-
Wug

Captain Hook, Peter
Pan, Tiger Lily, Curley,
Slightly, Tootles, Nibs,
Twin #1 & 2, Wendy,
Michael, John, Brave
Girls #1 & 2, Small
Brave Girl, Lost Boys
(Ensemble), Brave Girls
(Ensemble)

Mon - 2/24/25

Dance: Ugh-A-Wug

Peter Pan, Tiger Lily,
Curley, Slightly,
Tootles, Nibs, Twin #1 &
2, Wendy, John,
Michael, Brave Girls #1
& 2, Small Brave Girl,
Lost Boys (Ensemble),
Brave Girls (Ensemble)

Wed - 2/26/25

Dance: Ugh-A-Wug

Peter Pan, Tiger Lily,
Curley, Slightly,
Tootles, Nibs, Twin #1 &
2, Wendy, John,
Michael, Brave Girls #1
& 2, Small Brave Girl,
Lost Boys (Ensemble),
Brave Girls (Ensemble)

Mon - 3/3/25

Music: | Won’t Grow
Up, Wendy

Peter Pan, Curley,
Slightly, Tootles, Nibs,
Twin #1, Twin #2,
Michael, John, Lost
Boys (Ensemble)




Blocking: Pirate
March, Hook’s Tango

Captain Hook, Smee,
Starkey, Jukes, Noodler,
Ceeco, Pirates
(Ensemble)

Wed - 3/5/25

Dance: | Won’t Grow
Up

Music: Pirate Songs

Peter Pan, Curley,
Slightly, Tootles, Nibs,
Twin #1, Twin #2,
Michael, John, Lost
Boys (Ensemble)

Captain Hook, Smee,
Starkey, Jukes, Cecco,
Noodler, Pirates
(Ensemble)

Mon - 3/10/25

Blocking: Scene 4

Peter Pan, Curley,
Slightly, Tootles, Nibs,
Twin #1, Twin #2,
Michael, John, Lost
Boys (Ensemble),
Smee, Starkey, Tiger
Lily, Ceeco, Captain
Hook

Wed - 3/12/25

Full Run Through

Full Cast

Mon -3/17/25

No School - Spring
Break

Wed -3/19/25

No School - Spring
Break

Mon -3/24/25

Dance: Brave Girls
Dance

Music: Distant Melody

Tiger Lily, Brave Girl #1,
Brave Girl #2, Small
Brave Girl, Brave Girls
(Ensemble)

Peter, Wendy, Lost
Boys (Ensemble)

Wed - 3/26/25

Blocking: Scene 3

Peter Pan, Wendy,
John, Michael, Twin #1,
Twin #2, Slightly,




Curley, Tootles, Nibs,
Noodler, Captain Hook,
Smee, Jukes, Crocodile,
Tiger Lily, Brave Girl #1,
Brave Girl #2, Small
Brave Girl, Lost Boys
(Ensemble), Brave Girls
(Ensemble)

Mon -3/31/25

CANCELLED

Wed -4/2/25 Dance: I’m Flying Wendy, John, Michael,
Peter Pan
Blocking: Scene 7 Mr. Darling, Mrs.
Darling, Nana, Tootles,
Curley, Slightly, Twin
#1, Twin #2, Nibs
Music: Brave Girl Tiger Lily, Brave Girl #1,
Dance Brave Girl #2, Small
Brave Girl, Brave Girl
(Ensemble)
Mon-4/7/25 Music/Dance: Hook’s | Captain Hook, Smee,
Waltz and Hook’s Starkey, Cecco,
Tarantella Noodler, Jukes, Pirates
(Ensemble)
Music/Blocking: | Peter Pan, Wendy,
Gotta Crow John, Michael, ALL Lost
Boys, Tiger Lily, ALL
Brave Girls
Wed - 4/9/25 Run through show Full Cast

from beginning to
Scene 4 (pg47)




